BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION
OF CROWNED RIDGE WIND, LLC FOR A
FACILITY PERMIT TO CONSTRUCT A
230-KV  TRANSMISSION LINE AND
ASSOCIATED FACILITIES FROM
CODINGTON COUNTY TO THE BIG

STONE SOUTH SUBSTATION

et Tt g et et it “agtt®

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

EL17-050

| | hereby certify that true and correct copies of Staff's Second Set of Data
Requests to Crown Ridge Wind, LLC and Certificate of Service were served
electronically to the Parties listed below, on the 11t day of July 2018, addressed to:

Ms. Amanda Reiss

Staff Attorney

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.

Pierre, SD 57501
amanda.reiss@state.sd.us

Mr. Darren Kearney

Staff Analyst

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.

Pierre, SD 57501
darren.kearney@state.sd.us

Mr. Jon Thurber

Staff Analyst

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.

Pierre, SD 57501
jon.thurber@state.sd.us

Mr. Miles Schumacher

Attorney

Lynn; Jackson, Shultz and Lebrun, PC
PO Box 2700

Sioux Falls, SD 57101

mschumacher@lynnjackson.com



Mr. Brian J. Murphy

Senior Attorney

NextEra Energy Resources, LLC
700 Universe Blvd.

Juno Beach, FL 33408
brian.j.murphy@nee.com

Mr. Tyler Withelm

Associate Project Manager
NextEra Energy Resources, LLC
700 Universe Blvd.

Juno:Beach, FL 33408

Tyler.Wilhelm@nexteraenergy.com

%

en N. Edwards
S aff Attorney
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 East Capitol
Pierre, SD 57501



